Vantage Global Limited Vragon Ball: Wish and Win!

Vragon Ball: Wish and Win! ("Promotion") is provided by Vantage, trading under Vantage Global Limited (Reg. No. 700271) (herein "the Company" or "Vantage"), to the Company's clients.

LUCKY DRAW TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The Lucky Draw is available from 13 May 2024 to 14 July 2024, both dates inclusive ("Promotion Period").
 - Round 1: 13 May 2024 to 14 June 2024
 - Round 2: 15 June 2024 to 14 July 2024
- 2. By participating in this Lucky Draw, clients acknowledge that they have read and agreed to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and the Client Agreement as published on the website of the company.
- 3. This Promotion is open to all new and existing Vantage clients with residence registered from selected countries in the LATAM region only.
- 4. To participate in the Lucky Draw, clients must opt-in via Client Portal or APP.
- 5. Clients are required to fulfill the following actions to earn Vragon Balls:

New Client

Actions	No of Vragon Ball Earned		
Open a live trading account	1 Ball		
Opt-in to the Lucky Draw	1 Ball		
Deposit	\$50 to \$499	\$500 to	\$5,000 &
		\$4,099	above
	1 Ball	2 Ball	3 Ball
Make 5 closed trades on any products	1 Ball		
Make 1 closed trades on digital coins	1 Ball		

Existing Client

Actions	No of Vragon Ball Earned		
Opt-in to the Lucky Draw	2 Ball		
Deposit	\$50 to \$499	\$500 to	\$5,000 &
		\$4,099	above
	1 Ball	2 Ball	3 Ball
Make 5 closed trades on any products	1 Ball		
Make 1 closed trades on digital coins	1 Ball		

5.1 Trading position(s) closed within 10 minutes are not eligible to be included in the calculation of closed trade.

- 5.2 Clients may earn up to seven (7) balls in total by completing all the actions stipulated in the table.
- 5.3 Clients who accumulate at least four (4) balls will be automatically entered into the lucky draw for either the 4 Vragon Balls Category or the 7 Vragon Balls Category, depending on the number of Vragon Balls earned.
- 6. Vragon Ball: Wish and Win prizes are as follows:

Round / Category	4 Vragon Balls	7 Vragon Balls
Round 1	USD\$200 x 3	USD\$2,000 x 1
Round 2	USD\$200 x 4	USD\$2,000 x 1

- 6.1 At the end of round 1, three (3) winners from the 4 Vragon Balls Category and one (1) winner from the 7 Vragon Balls Category will be randomly chosen to receive cash prizes of USD\$200 and USD\$2,000, respectively. Vantage will announce the winners by 28 June 2024.
- 6.2 At the end of round 2, four (4) winners from the 4 Vragon Balls Category and one (1) winner from the 7 Vragon Balls Category will be randomly chosen to receive cash prizes of USD\$200 and USD\$2,000, respectively. Vantage will announce the winners by 29 July 2024.
- 6.3 Winners from round 1 will have their Vragon Balls reset to 0. However, they are allowed to participate in round 2 with 4 or 7 newly earned Vragon Balls.
- 6.4 Clients who did not win in round 1 will have their Vragon Balls carried forward to round 2.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The following conditions apply to all offers/promotions/giveaways/contests ("offers"), unless explicitly stated otherwise:

- Offers cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer unless explicitly stated otherwise.
- All Vantage offers apply exclusively to valid STP and ECN accounts. Cent accounts, BTC and ETH currency accounts are not eligible unless explicitly stated otherwise.
- Clients referred by a PAMM/MAM or money manager are not eligible to participate in any Vantage offers.
- All Vantage offers are only available in accordance with applicable laws and product intervention orders.
- Vantage offers are not intended to influence an individual's risk preferences or encourage trading inconsistent with their own strategies. Clients should ensure that they operate their trading account in line with their comfort level.
- New accounts are subject to approval according to Vantage's account opening procedure. Individuals applying for an account must review their local laws and regulations before applying with Vantage.
- Vantage reserves the right to disqualify clients from claiming a trading credit from Vantage offers if they make deposits via e-wallet/digital coin channels, including but not limited to USDT, Neteller, and Skrill.
- Clients are not permitted to use the trading credit for hedging positions. Vantage reserves the right to cancel a client's eligibility for credit bonus offers, remove partial or all credit bonuses from their trading account, and eliminate partial or all profits generated by hedging positions without prior notice.
- Vantage may exclude and/or cancel a client's participation in its offers if: a) they engage in churning (opening and closing Margin FX or CFD transactions solely for the purpose of benefiting from an offer); b) they engage in internal or external hedging; c) they violate the Client Agreement or breach the terms and conditions of any offers In such cases, Vantage has the right to remove any bonus amounts or incentives from the trading account.
- Vantage may make changes to these terms and conditions at any time and will inform you of such changes by posting the modified terms on the Vantage website. It is advisable to regularly review these Terms, and by continuing to use Vantage's website and services, you accept any modified terms. Vantage retains the right to modify or cancel offers at its sole discretion, at any time.
- In the event of suspected misconduct, fraud, abuse, or violation of the Terms and Conditions, Vantage may cancel, modify, or reverse any rewards or promotional incentives, and withdraw the eligibility of any participant at its absolute discretion. Furthermore, Vantage reserves the right to disqualify, decline or reject any subscription to the offers or participant at any stage of the offers, without prior notice or liability to any individual.
- Vantage's decision or resolution regarding the award of all prizes, disqualification of any participant and/or in every situation including any not covered by these Terms and Conditions, shall be final and binding on all participants of any offers. Vantage is not obliged to entertain or respond to any queries, challenges, or appeals made against the Company's decision pertaining to any offers.
- Clients agree to indemnify and hold Vantage harmless from and against any claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses (including legal fees) arising from or related to their participation in any offers, including any violation of the Terms and Conditions, breach of any

applicable laws or regulations, or infringement of third-party rights. Vantage is not responsible for any losses, costs, expenses, or damages that may be incurred in connection with this offer, to the extent that such liability cannot be excluded by law.

- Vantage, its affiliates, directors, officers, employees, or agents shall not be held liable for any losses, damages, or liabilities incurred by clients as a result of participating in any offers, including but not limited to financial losses, system failures, technical glitches, or any other unforeseen circumstances.
- Vantage may exclusively collect and process the personal data you provide in connection with any offers, with your explicit consent and for the specific purpose stated. Your data will be managed in accordance with the applicable data protection laws to ensure both your privacy and data security.
- In the event of any inconsistency, the English version of these terms and conditions shall prevail if the terms are translated into a language other than English.
- The provider of this offer is Vantage Global Limited (Reg. No. 700271).